
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027289-2023 

Tender

GIRI Training Commission 2

Construction Industry Training Board

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-027289

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fa23  

Published 15 September 2023, 10:06am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Contact

Veronique Durand

Email

veronique.durand@citb.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7900227048

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027289-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027289-2023
mailto:veronique.durand@citb.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.citb.co.uk/levy-grants-and-funding/funded-projects/current-opportunities/

Buyer's address

www.citb.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Education-and-training-
services./4XA27P48N9

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

ADB

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.citb.co.uk/levy-grants-and-funding/funded-projects/current-opportunities/
http://www.citb.co.uk
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Education-and-training-services./4XA27P48N9
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Education-and-training-services./4XA27P48N9


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GIRI Training Commission 2

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The GIRI (Get It Right Initiative) Training commission is to support and enable around three
to four employers to become GIRI Approved Training Providers thus equipping appropriate
internal trainers with the skills, knowledge and tools to deliver GIRI accredited training to
approximately 2,500 individuals within their own workforce and supply chain. The
commission will also provide an opportunity to generate and collect evidence of the benefits
of the training in terms of the impact on the productivity and cost and frequency of error on
projects and organisations. GIRIs accredited training scheme directly targets the root causes
of error and empowers companies, project teams, and individuals to get it right first time.
GIRI courses enable employees to develop the right skills to collaboratively understand, pre-
empt and avoid error in their daily work.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £338,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The GIRI (Get It Right Initiative) Training commission is to support and enable around three
to four employers to become GIRI Approved Training Providers thus equipping appropriate
internal trainers with the skills, knowledge and tools to deliver GIRI accredited training to
approximately 2,500 individuals within their own workforce and supply chain. The
commission will also provide an opportunity to generate and collect evidence of the benefits
of the training in terms of the impact on the productivity and cost and frequency of error on
projects and organisations. GIRIs accredited training scheme directly targets the root causes
of error and empowers companies, project teams, and individuals to get it right first time.
GIRI courses enable employees to develop the right skills to collaboratively understand, pre-
empt and avoid error in their daily work. The three streams of training are: 1) Leadership
training - Strategies to eliminate error, for leaders of organisations and leaders of
construction projects 2) Training across interfaces - Techniques to avoid interface errors in
design and construction, for managers and designers 3) Supervisory and management skills -
Supervision and planning skills to prevent errors during construction, for site supervisors and
managers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £338,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

2 January 2024

End date

31 October 2025



Page 5 to 7

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/4XA27P48N9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/4XA27P48N9
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/4XA27P48N9


Page 6 to 7

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-026211

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 November 2023

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 November 2023

Local time

5:00pm

/Notice/026211-2023


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Education-and-training-
services./4XA27P48N9

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Education-and-training-
services./4XA27P48N9

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/4XA27P48N9

 GO Reference: GO-2023915-PRO-23895184

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction Industry Training Board (CITB)

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Education-and-training-services./4XA27P48N9
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Education-and-training-services./4XA27P48N9
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Education-and-training-services./4XA27P48N9
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Education-and-training-services./4XA27P48N9
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/4XA27P48N9
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T20:13:02+0100
	TCPDF




